
5,3 km  am  11.08.2023

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 214 Onnich, Simon TSV Altenau M1805 1 1 6 : 5 5 
2 259 Vogt, Peter Schönegger Käse Alm M3585 1 1 7 : 5 5 
3 248 Burns, Kenny TV Kempten M3092 1 1 8 : 1 9 
4 202 Fichtl, Stefan Schönegger Käse Alm M3584 2 1 8 : 4 1 
5 196 Geismayr, David Lazio Run M2598 1 2 0 : 0 9 
6 245 Stedele, Christian Waldhütte Bronnen M3587 3 2 0 : 3 8 
7 212 Bouricha-Hörmann, Hans FC Ebershausen M6558 1 2 1 : 1 8 
8 206 Lichtenberg, Niklas Torpedo Gartenstadt M1409 1 2 1 : 3 0 
9 198 Fischer, Georg SVO LA Germaringen M6558 2 2 2 : 0 9 

10 195 Metzler, Kevin M3089 2 2 2 : 3 4 
10 295 Müller, Silke W3089 1 2 2 : 3 4 
12 290 Hoffbauer, Mischa Neusäß Running Star M5072 1 2 3 : 0 3 
13 291 Günther, Kevin TSV Bad Wörishofen M1408 2 2 3 : 1 1 
14 203 Riedl, Jürgen TSV Mindelheim M5566 1 2 3 : 4 5 
15 288 Lorengel, Nikolai KLC Kaufbeuren M4083 1 2 4 : 3 4 
16 256 Steiner, Peter albside Running M5567 2 2 4 : 4 1 
17 263 Lang, Leo TSV Bad Wörishofen M4577 1 2 5 : 1 9 
18 190 Speer, Peter MBB-SG Augsburg M7049 1 2 5 : 4 6 
19 299 Eberhardt, Lea W2597 1 2 6 : 1 1 
20 200 Dressler, Christoph M3585 4 2 6 : 1 8 
21 208 Benesch, Helmut M5069 2 2 6 : 2 4 
22 265 Boegel, Daniela TV Mering W5073 1 2 6 : 4 1 
23 57 Zerle, Jeannine W3587 1 2 6 : 4 5 
24 293 Günther, Boris FC Bad Wörishofen M4577 2 2 7 : 1 6 
25 210 Strobel, Ria W2000 1 2 7 : 1 9 
26 251 Wegst, Conny TSV Bad Wörishofen W3586 2 2 7 : 2 9 
27 250 Böhm, Robert TSV Bad Wörishofen M6061 1 2 7 : 3 8 
28 188 Schäfer, Anton TV Türkheim M1211 1 2 7 : 4 5 
29 199 Stadler, Alfred SVO LA Germaringen M7049 2 2 7 : 4 8 
30 272 Jähn, Tobias M2598 2 2 7 : 5 3 
31 204 Leitner, Jakob M1012 1 2 7 : 5 5 
32 292 Günther, Tobias TSV Bad Wörishofen M1211 2 2 7 : 5 6 
33 211 Schubert, Stanislav SVO LA Germaringen M7053 3 2 8 : 0 0 
34 252 Jähn, Lena W2099 2 2 8 : 0 2 
35 268 Briemle, Oliver TSV Bad Wörishofen M6061 2 2 8 : 0 7 
36 262 Müller, Katrin W2597 2 2 8 : 0 8 
37 205 Leitner, Natalie W5073 2 2 8 : 2 8 
38 189 Reiter, Heike LG Wehringen W4578 1 2 8 : 3 8 
39 253 Schilcher, Renate DAV Peiting W4079 1 2 8 : 3 9 
40 254 Schilcher, Heinz DAV Peiting M5070 3 2 8 : 4 1 
41 281 Freudenberg, Thomas Osbra GmbH M6060 3 2 9 : 3 8 
42 273 Wegst, Thomas TSV Bad Wörishofen M6059 4 2 9 : 4 5 
43 296 Graf, Rudolf Sparkasse Schwaben-Bodensee M6061 5 3 0 : 2 1 
44 289 Matzke, Wilfried TG Viktoria Augsburg M6555 3 3 0 : 2 7 
45 285 Winatschek, Dennis Osbra GmbH M3587 5 3 0 : 3 2 
46 209 Broll, Adam Sylvester M5073 4 3 0 : 3 5 
47 239 Heberle, Manuel TSV Görisried M3588 6 3 0 : 4 3 
48 286 Felker, Jürgen KLC Kaufbeuren M5565 3 3 1 : 0 5 
49 267 Globisch, Marta TV Mering W4574 2 3 1 : 2 7 
50 287 Nowak, Reka-Maria KLC Kaufbeuren W4082 2 3 2 : 2 1 
51 241 Kilian, Christoph M7051 4 3 2 : 3 0 
52 258 Magg, Regina Sparkasse Schwaben-Bodensee W4577 3 3 2 : 4 3 
53 264 Fichtl, Stefanie MV Weicht W2596 3 3 2 : 4 7 
54 255 Magerl, Bernhard M5566 4 3 3 : 2 1 
55 266 Drost, Melanie TV Mering W4081 3 3 3 : 5 6 
56 260 Unglert, Stefanie Sparkasse Schwaben-Bodensee W4578 4 3 3 : 5 9 
57 246 Stedele, Johanna Waldhütte Bronnen W3093 2 3 4 : 2 7 
58 194 Zimmer, Elke SC Kaufbeuren W5564 1 3 4 : 2 9 
59 257 Müller, Gerhard M6061 6 3 4 : 3 3 
60 300 Biagui, Marie Veronique W1013 1 3 4 : 5 8 
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11.08.2023  -  19:39:45

9. Stauseelauf Bad Wörishofen



5,3 km  am  11.08.2023

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

61 269 Obert, Ruben TV Türkheim M1013 2 3 5 : 0 0 
62 187 Gelück, Paula KLC Kaufbeuren W1211 1 3 5 : 1 2 
63 213 Schmitz, Fred RES. MG. OBB M7051 5 3 5 : 1 5 
64 186 Egetenmeyer, Hilde KLC Kaufbeuren W6556 1 3 5 : 1 8 
65 183 Biagui, Jean-Joseph M4575 3 3 5 : 5 7 
66 197 Stiller, Werner M6557 4 3 6 : 0 4 
66 298 Wollsdorf, Günter M7051 6 3 6 : 0 4 
68 297 Luschtinetz, Melanie W3585 3 3 7 : 1 6 
69 207 Meyer, Wolfgang SV Schlingen M7051 7 3 7 : 2 0 
70 193 Bebersdorf, Paul M0616 1 3 8 : 2 3 
70 192 Bebersdorf, Peter M4080 2 3 8 : 2 3 
72 249 Filgertshofer, Roman FT Jahn Landsberg am Lech e.V M6555 5 3 8 : 5 5 
73 261 Schüttauf, Luisa W3586 4 3 9 : 0 5 
74 294 Fischer, Corinna Osbra GmbH W2598 4 3 9 : 1 7 
75 201 Schubert, Gabriele W6556 2 4 0 : 1 8 
76 191 Galehr, Ulrike Free Runner W5070 3 4 1 : 0 1 
77 184 Fleschutz, David TSV Bad Wörishofen M1012 3 4 1 : 1 4 
78 185 Fleschutz, Susanne W3584 5 4 1 : 1 5 
79 282 Moser, Ricardo Osbra GmbH M3587 7 4 1 : 4 9 
80 284 Hagg, Martin Osbra GmbH M2594 3 4 4 : 0 8 
81 283 Kneipp, Karl Osbra GmbH M5564 5 4 5 : 4 9 
82 279 Salger, Selina Osbra GmbH W2594 5 4 6 : 1 8 
83 275 Rüger, Talisa Osbra GmbH W3090 3 4 7 : 5 8 
84 271 Obert, Katrina TV Türkheim W4082 4 5 0 : 2 7 
85 277 Leicht, Silvia Osbra GmbH W5568 2 5 1 : 0 5 
86 274 Pilat, Judith Osbra GmbH W5565 3 5 1 : 0 6 
86 276 Weingärtner, Alexandra Osbra GmbH W5069 4 5 1 : 0 6 

5,3 km  am  11.08.2023

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 214 Onnich, Simon TSV Altenau M1805 1 1 6 : 5 5 
2 259 Vogt, Peter Schönegger Käse Alm M3585 1 1 7 : 5 5 
3 248 Burns, Kenny TV Kempten M3092 1 1 8 : 1 9 
4 202 Fichtl, Stefan Schönegger Käse Alm M3584 2 1 8 : 4 1 
5 196 Geismayr, David Lazio Run M2598 1 2 0 : 0 9 
6 245 Stedele, Christian Waldhütte Bronnen M3587 3 2 0 : 3 8 
7 212 Bouricha-Hörmann, Hans FC Ebershausen M6558 1 2 1 : 1 8 
8 206 Lichtenberg, Niklas Torpedo Gartenstadt M1409 1 2 1 : 3 0 
9 198 Fischer, Georg SVO LA Germaringen M6558 2 2 2 : 0 9 

10 195 Metzler, Kevin M3089 2 2 2 : 3 4 
11 290 Hoffbauer, Mischa Neusäß Running Star M5072 1 2 3 : 0 3 
12 291 Günther, Kevin TSV Bad Wörishofen M1408 2 2 3 : 1 1 
13 203 Riedl, Jürgen TSV Mindelheim M5566 1 2 3 : 4 5 
14 288 Lorengel, Nikolai KLC Kaufbeuren M4083 1 2 4 : 3 4 
15 256 Steiner, Peter albside Running M5567 2 2 4 : 4 1 
16 263 Lang, Leo TSV Bad Wörishofen M4577 1 2 5 : 1 9 
17 190 Speer, Peter MBB-SG Augsburg M7049 1 2 5 : 4 6 
18 200 Dressler, Christoph M3585 4 2 6 : 1 8 
19 208 Benesch, Helmut M5069 2 2 6 : 2 4 
20 293 Günther, Boris FC Bad Wörishofen M4577 2 2 7 : 1 6 
21 250 Böhm, Robert TSV Bad Wörishofen M6061 1 2 7 : 3 8 
22 188 Schäfer, Anton TV Türkheim M1211 1 2 7 : 4 5 
23 199 Stadler, Alfred SVO LA Germaringen M7049 2 2 7 : 4 8 
24 272 Jähn, Tobias M2598 2 2 7 : 5 3 
25 204 Leitner, Jakob M1012 1 2 7 : 5 5 
26 292 Günther, Tobias TSV Bad Wörishofen M1211 2 2 7 : 5 6 
27 211 Schubert, Stanislav SVO LA Germaringen M7053 3 2 8 : 0 0 
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11.08.2023  -  19:39:45

9. Stauseelauf Bad Wörishofen



5,3 km  am  11.08.2023

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

28 268 Briemle, Oliver TSV Bad Wörishofen M6061 2 2 8 : 0 7 
29 254 Schilcher, Heinz DAV Peiting M5070 3 2 8 : 4 1 
30 281 Freudenberg, Thomas Osbra GmbH M6060 3 2 9 : 3 8 
31 273 Wegst, Thomas TSV Bad Wörishofen M6059 4 2 9 : 4 5 
32 296 Graf, Rudolf Sparkasse Schwaben-Bodensee M6061 5 3 0 : 2 1 
33 289 Matzke, Wilfried TG Viktoria Augsburg M6555 3 3 0 : 2 7 
34 285 Winatschek, Dennis Osbra GmbH M3587 5 3 0 : 3 2 
35 209 Broll, Adam Sylvester M5073 4 3 0 : 3 5 
36 239 Heberle, Manuel TSV Görisried M3588 6 3 0 : 4 3 
37 286 Felker, Jürgen KLC Kaufbeuren M5565 3 3 1 : 0 5 
38 241 Kilian, Christoph M7051 4 3 2 : 3 0 
39 255 Magerl, Bernhard M5566 4 3 3 : 2 1 
40 257 Müller, Gerhard M6061 6 3 4 : 3 3 
41 269 Obert, Ruben TV Türkheim M1013 2 3 5 : 0 0 
42 213 Schmitz, Fred RES. MG. OBB M7051 5 3 5 : 1 5 
43 183 Biagui, Jean-Joseph M4575 3 3 5 : 5 7 
44 197 Stiller, Werner M6557 4 3 6 : 0 4 
44 298 Wollsdorf, Günter M7051 6 3 6 : 0 4 
46 207 Meyer, Wolfgang SV Schlingen M7051 7 3 7 : 2 0 
47 193 Bebersdorf, Paul M0616 1 3 8 : 2 3 
47 192 Bebersdorf, Peter M4080 2 3 8 : 2 3 
49 249 Filgertshofer, Roman FT Jahn Landsberg am Lech e.V M6555 5 3 8 : 5 5 
50 184 Fleschutz, David TSV Bad Wörishofen M1012 3 4 1 : 1 4 
51 282 Moser, Ricardo Osbra GmbH M3587 7 4 1 : 4 9 
52 284 Hagg, Martin Osbra GmbH M2594 3 4 4 : 0 8 
53 283 Kneipp, Karl Osbra GmbH M5564 5 4 5 : 4 9 

5,3 km  am  11.08.2023

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 295 Müller, Silke W3089 1 2 2 : 3 4 
2 299 Eberhardt, Lea W2597 1 2 6 : 1 1 
3 265 Boegel, Daniela TV Mering W5073 1 2 6 : 4 1 
4 57 Zerle, Jeannine W3587 1 2 6 : 4 5 
5 210 Strobel, Ria W2000 1 2 7 : 1 9 
6 251 Wegst, Conny TSV Bad Wörishofen W3586 2 2 7 : 2 9 
7 252 Jähn, Lena W2099 2 2 8 : 0 2 
8 262 Müller, Katrin W2597 2 2 8 : 0 8 
9 205 Leitner, Natalie W5073 2 2 8 : 2 8 

10 189 Reiter, Heike LG Wehringen W4578 1 2 8 : 3 8 
11 253 Schilcher, Renate DAV Peiting W4079 1 2 8 : 3 9 
12 267 Globisch, Marta TV Mering W4574 2 3 1 : 2 7 
13 287 Nowak, Reka-Maria KLC Kaufbeuren W4082 2 3 2 : 2 1 
14 258 Magg, Regina Sparkasse Schwaben-Bodensee W4577 3 3 2 : 4 3 
15 264 Fichtl, Stefanie MV Weicht W2596 3 3 2 : 4 7 
16 266 Drost, Melanie TV Mering W4081 3 3 3 : 5 6 
17 260 Unglert, Stefanie Sparkasse Schwaben-Bodensee W4578 4 3 3 : 5 9 
18 246 Stedele, Johanna Waldhütte Bronnen W3093 2 3 4 : 2 7 
19 194 Zimmer, Elke SC Kaufbeuren W5564 1 3 4 : 2 9 
20 300 Biagui, Marie Veronique W1013 1 3 4 : 5 8 
21 187 Gelück, Paula KLC Kaufbeuren W1211 1 3 5 : 1 2 
22 186 Egetenmeyer, Hilde KLC Kaufbeuren W6556 1 3 5 : 1 8 
23 297 Luschtinetz, Melanie W3585 3 3 7 : 1 6 
24 261 Schüttauf, Luisa W3586 4 3 9 : 0 5 
25 294 Fischer, Corinna Osbra GmbH W2598 4 3 9 : 1 7 
26 201 Schubert, Gabriele W6556 2 4 0 : 1 8 
27 191 Galehr, Ulrike Free Runner W5070 3 4 1 : 0 1 
28 185 Fleschutz, Susanne W3584 5 4 1 : 1 5 
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11.08.2023  -  19:39:45

9. Stauseelauf Bad Wörishofen



5,3 km  am  11.08.2023

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

29 279 Salger, Selina Osbra GmbH W2594 5 4 6 : 1 8 
30 275 Rüger, Talisa Osbra GmbH W3090 3 4 7 : 5 8 
31 271 Obert, Katrina TV Türkheim W4082 4 5 0 : 2 7 
32 277 Leicht, Silvia Osbra GmbH W5568 2 5 1 : 0 5 
33 274 Pilat, Judith Osbra GmbH W5565 3 5 1 : 0 6 
33 276 Weingärtner, Alexandra Osbra GmbH W5069 4 5 1 : 0 6 
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9. Stauseelauf Bad Wörishofen


